# 505885009 01/28/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5931834

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
MOHAMMAD NANDA RA	AHMAN	A MARWALI	01/23/2020		
THIERRY BRAVAIS			11/04/2019		
JOHN SIMON BATCH			01/23/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	SCHNE	EIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC.			
Street Address:	воятс	BOSTON ONE CAMPUS			
Internal Address:	800 FE	800 FEDERAL STREET, MAIL STOP: 1N			
City:	ANDO	ANDOVER			
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01810-1067				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		_		
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		16164012			
		(017)005 7070			
Fax Number:		(617)395-7070 o the e-mail address first; if that is ui	noussesful it will be cont		
		d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone:		(617) 395-7030			
Email:		JTSPatents@LALaw.com			
Correspondent Name:		LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP			
Address Line 1:		RIVERFRONT OFFICE PARK			
Address Line 2:		ONE MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100			
Address Line 4:		CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02	142		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:	S2180-719410/PAL-SPL-0306			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOHN T. SPANGENBERGER			
SIGNATURE:		/John T. Spangenberger/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/28/2020			

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=executed Assignment#page1.tif

source=executed Assignment#page2.tif

source=executed Assignment#page3.tif
source=executed Assignment#page4.tif
source=executed Assignment#page5.tif

### Attorney Docket No.: S2180-719410(PAL-SPL-0306-US-PSP) Assignment – Page 1 of 5

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned

Mohammad Nanda Rahmana Marwali of 4050 Fairview Industrial Drive SE, Suite 100, Salem, Oregon 97302;

Thierry Bravais of 5 avenue Raymond Chanas, 38320 Eybens Isere, FRANCE; and John Simon Batch of 4050 Fairview Industrial Drive SE, Suite 100, Salem, Oregon 97302, respectively, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Boston ONE Campus, 800 Federal Street, Mail Stop: 1N, Andover, Massachusetts 01810-1067, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

	October 18, 2018	
	ENTER FILING DATE ABOVE	
under Application Serial No.	16/164,012	and

entitled ACTIVE POWER FILTER WITH ADJUSTABLE NEUTRAL CURRENT LIMIT,

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions, including a provisional application filed on **June 27**, 2018 under Application Serial No. 62/690,548 and entitled **ACTIVE POWER FILTER WITH ADJUSTABLE NEUTRAL CURRENT LIMIT**; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, We agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

> PATENT REEL: 051636 FRAME: 0749

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Said Assignce does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

01/23/2020

Maurel

Mohammad Nanda Rahmana Marwali

STATE OF OVEDON	<sup>*</sup>
COUNTY OF MASSIAN	HON
On this 23 day of JavAlle	2020 MP 州 山义, <del>2019,</del> before me, the undersigned notary
	mmad Nanda Rahmana Marwali (name of document
signer), proved to me through satis	factory evidence of identification, which were to be the person whose name is signed on the
	nd acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
it voluntarily for its stated purpose	Chael Paige
(SEAL) Printed nam	e of Notary: Michael Maige

My commission expires: 81412063



## Attorney Docket No.: S2180-719410(PAL-SPL-0306-US-PSP) Assignment – Page 3 of 5

ate		Thierry Bra	vais	ă.	
Witnessed before	us this <u>O</u> day	of November	<b>, 2019:</b>		
Printed Name:	the crea	218 STOFAS			
First Witness Sign	É.		<u>2000</u> 2000 2000		
Printed Name:	FRANCIC	RADIANIA			
Second Witness S	ignature:	-fl			

## PATENT REEL: 051636 FRAME: 0751

Attorney Docket No.: S2180-719410(PAL-SPL-0306-US-PSP) Assignment – Page 4 of 5

3. John Simon Batch Date STATE OF UVEQC COUNTY OF WING Mindu > Al COSO MA S day of \_ On this / 2019, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared John Simon Batch (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were to be the person whose name is signed on the regori preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (hc) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose. Printed name of Notary: (SEAL) My commission expires:



Attorney Docket No.: S2180-719410(PAL-SPL-0306-US-PSP) Assignment – Page 5 of 5

By: SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC.

Signaturi

Daniel C. Sheridan Printed Name of Signor

Senior Patent Counsel – Americas Title/Authority of Signor

STATE OF <u>Massachusetts</u>: COUNTY OF <u>Essex</u>:

On this  $\underline{27}$  day of  $\underline{3anuary}$ , 2019, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared **Daniel C. Sheridan** (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were  $\underline{personval}(\underline{y}, \underline{krour})$ , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

<u>Susan UN. Yamees</u> Printed name of Notary: <u>Susan M. Yamee</u>r

(SEAL)



My commission expires: November



Susan M. Yameen Notary Public COMMENWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires November 13, 2028

> PATENT REEL: 051636 FRAME: 0753

**RECORDED: 01/28/2020**